WYNANTSKILL UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
The Board of Education
June 2, 2020
Budget Hearing @ 7:00 PM
Gardner-Dickinson School Media Center
Join Zoom Meeting
https://siena.zoom.us/i/98619024774

Meeting ID: 986 1902 4774 One tap mobile +16468769923,,98619024774# US (New York)

1.0

Minutes

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

The special meeting (Budget Hearing) of the Board of Education was called to order at 7:02p.m.
by Mr. Lanesey.

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0
7.0

1.1 Recording of Attendance

Mrs. Castle Present
Mr. Hirokawa Present
Mr. Lanesey Present
Mrs. Mack Present
Mr. Strang Present

1.2 Review of Agenda/Additions to Agenda
Dr. Reardon reviewed the agenda.

Budget Hearing
Dr. Reardon presented the 2020-21 school district budget. (link when available)

Meet the Candidates
3.1  Eric Strang
Mr. Strang introduced himself to the community.

Informational
4.1 Budget Vote June 9, 2020 Absentee Ballots due by 5 pm (Via USPS)
4.2 Regular BOE Meeting June 11, 2020 @ 7 pm
4.3 Opportunity for the Public to be Heard
There was nobody wishing to speak.

Request for Executive Session
There was no request for executive session.

Return to Open Session

Adjournment

Mrs. Castle made a motion to adjourn at 7:25 p.m.
Mr. Strang seconded the motion.

Motion carried 5/0.

Respectfully submitted,

s

Sharon Hillis
Clerk of the Board


https://siena.zoom.us/j/98619024774

